Fox River Classic Conference Individual Records
Low Score Lists

Lowest 9 Holes Scores

Name

Jo Baranczyk
Emma Cunningham
Grace Durkin
Jessie Staed
Emma Cunningham
Grace Durkin
Jessie Staed
Maddie Neumeier
Emma Cunningham
Erin Sharpee
Maddie Neumeier
Emily Timmons
Hannah Miller

Jo Baranczyk
Avery Dudra
Madelyn Gicius
Madelyn Gicius

Lowest 18 Hole Scores

Name

Emma Cunningham
Emma Cunningham
Avery Dudra

Jo Baranczyk
Emma Cunningham
Grace Durkin

Jo Baranczyk
Emma Cunningham
Ava Wittstock
Avery Dudra

Jo Baranczyk

Myah Johnson
Madelyn Gicius
Emma Cunningham
Adalyn Johnston

Jo Baranczyk
Megan Growt

School

Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Green Bay Preble
Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Green Bay Preble
Green Bay Southwest
Sheboygan North

Bay Port

Bay Port

Bay Port

Bay Port

School

Green Bay Southwest
Green Bay Southwest
Bay Port

Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
Sheboygan North
Bay Port

Bay Port

Bay Port

Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
Bay Port

Bay Port

De Pere

Score Year
32 2018
33 2025
33 2022
33 2012
34 2025
34 2022
34 2013
34 2013
34 2023
34 2007
35 2012
35 2010
35 2022
35 2020
35 2020
35 2024
35 2025
Score Year
70 2023
72 2025
72 2021
72 2018
74 2024
74 2022
74 2018
75 2025
75 2021
75 2020
75 2020
76 2025
76 2024
76 2023
76 2022
76 2020
76 2015

Updated: 11-16-2025

Course

Crystal Springs

Mid-Vallee

Thornberry

Course

Wander Springs

Riverdale

Riverdale




Lowest Season Scoring Average

Name

Emma Cunningham
Grace Durkin

Jo Baranczyk
Jessie Staed
Adalyn Johnston
Avery Dudra

Emma Cunningham
Erin Sharpee
Jessie Staed

Ava Wittstock
Megan Growt
Madelyn Gicius
Maureen Liddy
Jessie Staed
Maddie Neumeier
Jo Baranczyk
Emma Cunningham
Emma Hudson
Olivia Lindsley

School

Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Bay Port

Notre Dame Academy
Bay Port

Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Sheboygan North

De Pere

Bay Port

Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Green Bay Preble
Bay Port

Green Bay Southwest
De Pere

Green Bay Preble

Score Year

36.25
36.75
37.00
37.33
38.25
38.38
38.50
38.50
38.67
38.75
39.00
39.13
39.17
39.33
39.50
39.50
39.63
39.63
39.67

2025
2022
2018
2013
2022
2021
2023
2007
2012
2021
2015
2025
2007
2011
2013
2017
2024
2025
2011



