

Fox River Classic Conference Individual Records

Low Score Lists

Updated: 11-16-2025

Lowest 9 Holes Scores

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	32	2018	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	33	2025	Crystal Springs
Grace Durkin	Notre Dame Academy	33	2022	
Jessie Staed	Notre Dame Academy	33	2012	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	34	2025	Mid-Vallee
Grace Durkin	Notre Dame Academy	34	2022	
Jessie Staed	Notre Dame Academy	34	2013	
Maddie Neumeier	Green Bay Preble	34	2013	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	34	2023	
Erin Sharpee	Notre Dame Academy	34	2007	
Maddie Neumeier	Green Bay Preble	35	2012	
Emily Timmons	Green Bay Southwest	35	2010	
Hannah Miller	Sheboygan North	35	2022	
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	35	2020	
Avery Dudra	Bay Port	35	2020	
Madelyn Gicius	Bay Port	35	2024	
Madelyn Gicius	Bay Port	35	2025	Thornberry

Lowest 18 Hole Scores

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Course</u>
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	70	2023	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	72	2025	Wander Springs
Avery Dudra	Bay Port	72	2021	
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	72	2018	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	74	2024	
Grace Durkin	Notre Dame Academy	74	2022	
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	74	2018	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	75	2025	Riverdale
Ava Wittstock	Sheboygan North	75	2021	
Avery Dudra	Bay Port	75	2020	
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	75	2020	
Myah Johnson	Bay Port	76	2025	Riverdale
Madelyn Gicius	Bay Port	76	2024	
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	76	2023	
Adalyn Johnston	Bay Port	76	2022	
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	76	2020	
Megan Growt	De Pere	76	2015	

Lowest Season Scoring Average

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Year</u>
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	36.25	2025
Grace Durkin	Notre Dame Academy	36.75	2022
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	37.00	2018
Jessie Staed	Notre Dame Academy	37.33	2013
Adalyn Johnston	Bay Port	38.25	2022
Avery Dudra	Bay Port	38.38	2021
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	38.50	2023
Erin Sharpee	Notre Dame Academy	38.50	2007
Jessie Staed	Notre Dame Academy	38.67	2012
Ava Wittstock	Sheboygan North	38.75	2021
Megan Growt	De Pere	39.00	2015
Madelyn Gicius	Bay Port	39.13	2025
Maureen Liddy	Notre Dame Academy	39.17	2007
Jessie Staed	Notre Dame Academy	39.33	2011
Maddie Neumeier	Green Bay Preble	39.50	2013
Jo Baranczyk	Bay Port	39.50	2017
Emma Cunningham	Green Bay Southwest	39.63	2024
Emma Hudson	De Pere	39.63	2025
Olivia Lindsley	Green Bay Preble	39.67	2011